



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 130/2015 & CRL.M.A. 15461/2021**

SUDEVANAND AVADHOOT @ RAMCHANDRA @ BHARAT @
DOCTOR @ MISRI LAL YADAVAppellant

Through: None.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION (CBI)Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Mishra SPP, Ms. Mishika
Pandita, Mr. Mohd Changez Ali Khan
Advocates for CBI.
Mr. Kirti Uppal Sr. Advocate, Mr.
Ajit Sharma, Mr. A Renganath,
Advocates for Victim's Grandson
(M-9810833591).

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **29.07.2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The present appeal has been filed by the Appellant- Sudevanand Avadhoot seeking setting aside the order of conviction dated 8th December, 2014 and order on Sentence dated 18th December, 2014.
3. The Appellant has not appeared in Court today and there is no representation on behalf of him as well.
4. Issue bailable warrants against the Appellant in the sum of Rs. 25,000/- to be executed through CBI/Respondent for the next date of hearing.



5. List on 03rd September, 2024.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

AMIT SHARMA, J.

JULY 29, 2024/sn/ks